DEH40380 User’s Guide
Power Break® II Switches
800–4000 A Frames, 240–600 Vac
Getting Started
Since this switch is available in a variety of configurations, please take a moment to compare the catalog number of your
purchased switch with the catalog number key below. Installation of an incorrect switch could result in misapplication, lack
of system coordination, or reduced system selectivity. If you have any questions, call the Customer Support Center at
800-843-3742.

illustrated in Figure 14. These outputs are returned to their
normal state
Chapter 3. Accessory Operation
3-5 Shunt Trip
The Shunt Trip module, shown in Figure 15, allows the
switch to be tripped electrically from a remote location.
Catalog
Number
Voltage
Rating
Peak
Inrush
Current, A
Nominal RMS
Current, mA
SPST012 12 Vdc 3.0 200
SPST024 24 Vac
24 Vdc 1.5 140
SPST048 48 Vac
48 Vdc 1.5 110
SPST120 120 Vac
125 Vdc 1.5 85
SPST208 208 Vac 1.5 50
SPST240 240 Vac
250 Vdc 1.5 40
SPST480 480 Vac 0.375 21
SPST600 600 Vac 0.3 17
24–600 Vac devices are rated for 50/60 Hz.
Peak inrush current is present for 2–6 ms after
activation. This number is provided so that fuses and
supplies can be chosen appropriately.

Unit, it is configured so that only ground fault trips will
activate a Bell Alarm–Alarm Only or Bell Alarm with Lockout.
The catalog numbers for the Shunt Trip for various
voltage applications are listed in Table 11. For installation see
instructions GEH6284 or GEH6519.
Chapter 3. Accessory Operation
Catalog
Number
Voltage
Rating
Peak
Inrush
Current, A
Nominal RMS
Current, mA
SPSTL012 12 Vdc 19 300
SPSTL024 24 Vac
24 Vdc 15 300
SPSTL048 48 Vac
48 Vdc 7.5 200
SPSTL120 120 Vac
125 Vdc 3.0 80
SPSTL208 208 Vac 1.9 60
SPSTL240 240 Vac
250 Vdc 1.5 45
SPSTL480 480 Vac 0.75 20
SPSTL600 600 Vac 0.60 16
Catalog
Number
Voltage
Rating
Peak Inrush
Current, A
Nominal RMS
Current, mA
SPUV012DC 12 Vdc 19 300
SPUV024DC 24 Vdc 15 140
SPUV048DC 48 Vdc 7.5 70
SPUV125DC 125 Vdc 3 30
SPUV250DC 250 Vdc 1.5 15
SPUV024AC 24 Vac 15 370
SPUV048AC 48 Vac 7.5 210
SPUV120AC 120 Vac 3 80
SPUV208AC 208 Vac 1.9 60
SPUV240AC 240 Vac 1.5 45
SPUV480AC 480 Vac 0.75 20
SPUV600AC 600 Vac 0.60 16
24–600 Vac devices are rated for 50/60 Hz.
Peak inrush current is present for 2–6 ms after
activation. This number is provided so that fuses and
supplies can be chosen appropriately.

35–60% of its rated value and prevents an open switch
from closing until the input control voltage is greater than
80% of the rated value.
If the switch is equipped with a EnteilliGuard® Control
Unit, it is configured so that only ground fault trips will
activate a bell alarm alarm only or bell alarm with lockout
Chapter 3. Accessory Operation
3-8 Motor Operator Mechanism
The Motor Operator Mechanism, shown in Figure 18, provides
a means of remotely or automatically charging the springs
that close the switch. Table 14 lists the catalog numbers for
the available Motor Operator Mechanism models. For
installation instructions see GEH6281.
Catalog No. Rating
Voltage
SPE024 24 Vdc
SPE048 48 Vdc
SPE072 72 Vdc
SPE120 120 Vac
SPE125 125 Vdc
SPE240 240 Vac
CAUTION: Do not wire switches for both automatic
charge and automatic close.
ATTENTION: Ne pas câbler les interrupteurs pour lestous
deux l’armement automatique et la fermeture

Remote Operation
The switch closing springs can be charged remotely by
shorting terminals 17 and 35 on the terminal block on the
right side of the switch, with a push button or similar device,
for a minimum of five seconds.
Automatic Operation
Connect terminals 17 and 35 on the terminal block on the
right side of the switch with a jumper wire. The Motor
Operator will automatically recharge the switch closing
springs whenever the switch closes.
—
Figure 19. Remote Close accessory.
Chapter 3. Accessory Operation
Catalog No. Rating
Voltage
SPRCS024 24 Vdc
SPRCS048 48 Vdc
SPRCS072 72 Vdc
SPRCS120 120 Vac
SPRCS125 125 Vdc
SPRCS240 240 Vac
#
Locks Cat. No.
ABB-Kirk®
Cat. No.